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BISMARCK BURLEIGH COUNTY HEALTH 
500 East Front Ave. 
Box 5503 
Bismarck, ND 58506-5503 
  

Cathy Deics, LRD, CDE 
 

cadeics@nd.gov 355.1555 221-6883 
  
 

CAVALIER COUNTY HEALTH DISTRICT 
901 3rd Street 
Langdon ND 58249 

 Karen Boe, LN kboe@nd.gov 256.2402 256.5765 

CENTRAL VALLEY HEALTH DISTRICT 
310 10th Street NE 
PO Box 880 
Jamestown ND 58402-0880 

 
Robin Iszler, RN  
 

riszler@nd.gov 
 

252.8130 252.8137 

CITY-COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
Young People’s Healthy Heart Program 
Mercy Hospital  
570 Chautauqua Boulevard 
Valley City ND 58072 

Sharon Buhr, MPH, LRD 
 

sharonbuhr@catholichealth.net 845.6456 845.6413 

CUSTER HEALTH 
2400 E. Broadway Ave 
Bismarck, ND 58501 

 Jeanine Wall-Hebert, MS, LRD jwall-hebert@custerhealth.com 667.3364 or 
255.3397 

250.9029 

FARGO CASS PUBLIC HEALTH 
401 3rd Avenue North 
Fargo ND 58102 

Kim Lipetzky, MNS, LRD 
 
 

klipetzky@cityoffargo.com 
 

241.8195 298.6929 

FIRST DISTRICT HEALTH UNIT 
801 11th Avenue SW 
PO Box 1268 
Minot ND 58702-1268 

 Diane Thorne 
 
 

dthorne@nd.gov 
 
 
 

852.1376 852.5043 

GRAND FORKS PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
151 South 4th Street Suite N301 
Grand Forks ND 58201-4735 

 
Mandy Burbank, LRD 
 
 
 

 

mburbank@grandforksgov.com  
787.8128 

 
787.8145 

LAKE REGION DISTRICT HEALTH UNIT 
524 4th Avenue NE #9 
Devils Lake ND 58301 

 Sheri Hatten, LRD, CLC  
               WIC Director  
 
 

shatten@nd.gov 662.7044 662.7097 

NELSON/GRIGGS DISTRICT HEALTH UNIT 
116 Main Street 
PO Box 365 
McVille ND 58254 

Julie Ferry, MS RN Health Unit Administrator jferry@nd.gov 322.5624 322.5111 
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RANSOM COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
403 Elm Street 
PO Box 89 
Lisbon ND 58054 

 Tricia Roesler, LRD, CDE, CLC, 
               WIC Director 

troesler@state.nd.us 683.5823,  
ext. 140 

683.4491 

RICHLAND COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
413 3rd Avenue North 
Wahpeton ND 58075 

 Danielle Flack, LRD, WIC Director daniellef@co.richland.nd.us 
 

642-7735 642-7746 

SARGENT COUNTY DISTRICT HEALTH UNIT 
316 Main St.  
PO Box 237 
Forman ND 58032 

 Hollie Asche, WIC Director hasche@nd.gov 
 

724.6241 724.6244 

SOUTHWESTERN DISTRICT HEALTH UNIT 
2869 West 3rd Avenue 
Dickinson ND 58601 

 Barbara Truchan, LN 
Nutrition Department Head/WIC Director  

btruchan@nd.gov 
 

483.1942 or 
(800) 
697.3145 

483.4097 

QUENTIN BURDICK HEALTHCARE FACILITY 
Box 160 Hospital Road 
Belcourt ND 58316 

Sandra Poitra, LRD 
 

sandra.poitra@ihs.gov 
 

477.8443  
 

477.8410 

UPPER MISSOURI DISTRICT HEALTH UNIT 
110 West Broadway Suite 101  
Williston, ND 58801 

 Desiree Steinberger, LRD 
 
 
 

dsteinberger@umdhu.org 
 
 

774.6420 577.8536 

WALSH COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
638 Cooper Avenue 
Grafton ND 58237 

 Audrey Gauderman agauderm@nd.gov 352.5139 352.0982 

WELLS COUNTY DISTRICT HEALTH UNIT 
101 North Railway Street 
P.O. Box 6 
Fessenden, ND 58438 

Karen Volk, RN Health Unit Administrator kmvolk@yahoo.com 
 

547.3756 547.2535 

 
 

 Denotes contacts who also work with WIC 


